CLIPPER MALL, LLC, AN OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, KLAMATH MALL, LLC, AN OREGON LIMITED L 2130 Santiago Drive

Newport Beach, CA 92660

INVESTORS MANAGEMENT SERVICE 1575 PLACENTIA AVENUE NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663

Beneficiary

After recording return to: AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

ESCROW NO. MT57643-KR

MTC 57643-KR Linda Smith, Co Fee \$ 4/00

Page 52747

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 09/16/2002 3:34 P Vol M02, Pg 52747-51

Linda Smith, County Clerk _ # of Pgs

THIS TRUST DEED, made on AUGUST 15, 2002, between
CLIPPER MALL, LLC, AN OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY KLAMATH MALL, LLC, AN
OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY KMALL II, LLC, AN OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
, as Grantor,
AMERITITLE, an Oregon Corporation , as Trustee, and JUN ASCHIERI
INVESTORS MANAGEMENT SERVICE, as Beneficiary,

, as Trustee, and JUHN ASCHIERIS DRA

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

'02 SEP 16 PMSASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A"

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED FOR SPECIAL TERMS

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaning, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO /100ths** Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary shen, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

To complex or restore promptly and in good workmanike maner any building or improvement which may be constructed, and the property in the penetral property in the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the b

the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgement or decrees of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such processors and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the firtal and appellate courtes, many and applied by if first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the firtal and appellate courtes, many and upon the first of the such actions and execute such instruments as hall be necessary in obtaining such compression, promptly upon beneficiary's request, proving of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyages, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, truster may (c) consent to the making of any man or plat of said property; (b) join in parantia gave assemble or control of the control of t

BY: WWW.

KLAMATH MALL, LLC, LIABILITY COMPANY BY: an oregon i

KMALL II, LLC, AN OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BY:

4)	Notary Pyskic for Oregon)
OFFICIAL SEAL My commission KRISTIL REDD	n expires ///6/2003
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 327508 COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 18, 2003	
* continued - KMALL II, LLC, an Or	regon Limited Liability Company
FORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO cocorotector	WLEDGMENT whenenenenenenenenenenenenenenenenenenen
Collins.	20 m
State of Prand	
County of $\sqrt{2}$	FARD K. MANSONK
On Bale Poyland	Mame and Title of Officer (e.g., Jana Doe, Notary Public')
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me – OR – proved to	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s
FARID K. MANSOUR I	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
HOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTY	
My Term Exp. Nov. 18, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official spar.
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it	•
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Colored Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Decate Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Occor Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and response to the f	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Great account of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and responsible to the fraudulent remov	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT GENERAL GENERAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and respond to the fraudulent rem	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT GENERAL GENERAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and respond to the fraudulent rem	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT GENERAL GENERAL

5	2	7	5	0
•	_	•	_	_

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)					
TO:	, Trustee				
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on paynerust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness set together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parheld by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:	nent to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the cured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith				
DATED:	, Pr.				
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	Beneficiary				

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: All that portion of Tracts 32, 33A and 36, ENTERPRISE TRACTS, situated in the NW1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe on the South line of said Tract 32, said point being North 89 degrees 30' 45" West, a distance of 281.8 feet from the Southeast corner of said Tract 32 (this same reference is described as being West a distance of 281.7 feet by previous records), said beginning point also being on the Northwesterly line of Austin Street as deeded to Klamath County by Deed Volume 229, page 300, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 34 degrees 07' 30" East at right angles to South Sixth Street and along the Northwesterly line of Austin Street a distance of 183.08 feet to an iron pin on a point on a line that is parallel to and 180 feet distant at right angles from the East line of said Tract 32; thence North 0 degrees 20' 45" East along said parallel line and along the Westerly line of Austin Street a distance of 722.70 feet to an iron pin that is South 0 degrees 20' 45" West a distance of 400.02 feet from the iron pin marking the Southerly line of Shasta Way; thence North 89 degrees 39' 15" West a distance of 629.67 feet to an iron pin on the Southeasterly line of Avalon Street; thence South 30 degrees 37' 00" West along the Southeasterly line of Avalon Street a distance of 667.53 feet to an iron pin on the most Northerly corner of a tract described as Parcel 3 in Deed Volume 256, page 96, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 59 degrees 23' 00" East along the Northeasterly line of said tract a distance of 149.94 feet to an iron pin; thence South 30 degrees 37' 00" West along the Southeasterly line of said tract a distance of 59.20 feet to an iron pin on the Northeasterly line of Pershing Way; thence South 55 degrees 52' 30" East along the Northeasterly line of Pershing Way a distance of 485.15 feet to an iron pipe on the Southerly projection of the line between Tracts 32 and 36, Enterprise Tracts; thence North 0 degrees 14' 30" West along said projected line a distance of 98.97 feet to an iron pipe on the Southwest corner of said Tract 32; thence South 89 degrees 30' 45" East along the Southerly line of said Tract 32 a distance of 362.50 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2: A parcel of land situated in the NW1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Section 3, said point being marked by a cased iron pin; thence South 0 degrees 00' 30" East along the Westerly line of said Section 3 a distance of 826.80 feet to its intersection with a line parallel with and 75.0 feet distant at right angles Northeasterly from the centerline of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway, also known as South Sixth Street, as the same is now located and constructed; thence South 55 degrees 52' 30" East, along said parallel line a distance of 1682.84 feet to an iron pin on the Northwesterly line of Austin Street; thence North 34 degrees 07' 30" East along said line a distance of 235.00 feet to an iron pin on the Northeasterly line of Pershing Way, said point being the True Point of Beginning of this description; thence North 34 degrees 07' 30" East along the Northwesterly line of Austin Street a distance of 282.50 feet to an iron pipe on the Southerly line of Tract 32, Enterprise Tracts, said point being North 89 degrees 30' 45" West a distance of 281.8 feet from the Southeast corner of said Tract 32 (this same reference is described as being West a distance of 281.7 feet by previous records), said point being on the Northwesterly line of that tract deeded to Klamath County by Deed Volume 229, page 300, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 89 degrees 30' 45" West along the Southerly line of said Tract 32, a distance of 362.50 feet to an iron pipe on Southerly line of said Tract 32, a distance of 362.50 feet to an iron pipe on the Southwest corner of said Tract 32; thence South 0 degrees 14' 30" East along the Southerly projection of the line between Tracts 32 and 36, Enterprise Tracts, a distance of 98.97 feet to an iron pipe on the Northeasterly line of Pershing Way; thence South 55 degrees 52' 30" East along said line a distance of 245.93 feet to the True Point of Beginning of this description.

Exhibit "By the to Klamath Mall Deed of Trust dated August 15, 2002

1) DUE ON SALE

In the event the herein described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, or alienated by Trustor, or by operation of Law or otherwise, all obligations secured hereby, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed herein, at the option of the holder thereof and without demand or notice shall immediately become due and payable. THIS LOAN IS NOT INTENDED TO BE ASSUMABLE.

2) BENEFICIARY STATEMENT

The beneficiary hereunder shall be entitled to a fee for any statement regarding the obligation, requested by the Trustor or any other entitled party, which fee shall be \$100.00 per request, after the first one (1) such requests.

3) STATUS REPORTING

During the term hereof, Borrower shall submit to Lender on an as requested basis, financial status reports. At a minimum, such financial statements shall include a balance sheet and income statement for Borrower, including any Guarantor, and a credit report, all in form and detail satisfactory to Beneficiary.

End of Exhibit "&" CW

nitial<u>///</u>

Initial ///

Initial____